CH \$340.00 22739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Voice Media Group, Inc.		10/20/2015	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VV Publication Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	19 Blacksmith Road
City:	Oley
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19547
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2273913	THE VILLAGE VOICE
Registration Number:	0913683	THE VILLAGE VOICE
Registration Number:	1987845	THE VILLAGE VOICE OBIES
Registration Number:	3176378	THE VILLAGE VOICE SIREN MUSIC FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	3479806	BEST OF NYC
Registration Number:	3538437	CHOICE EATS
Registration Number:	1994330	OBIE
Registration Number:	3085730	VILLAGE VOICE MEDIA
Registration Number:	4291974	4KNOTS
Registration Number:	4327764	CHOICE STREETS
Registration Number:	4388012	BROOKLYN POUR
Registration Number:	2616804	PAZZ AND JOP
Registration Number:	1189256	VOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6103717367

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609.987.7047

Email: mja@stevenslee.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005708 FRAME: 0850

Correspondent Name: Merilee J. Arevalo
Address Line 1: Stevens & Lee PC

Address Line 2: 100 Lenox Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109781-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Merilee J. Arevalo
SIGNATURE:	/mja/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=VV Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=VV Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005708 FRAME: 0851

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Voice Media Group, Inc., a corporation under the laws of Colorado, with a principal address of 969 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80203 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark application(s) and/or registration(s) set forth on the accompanying Schedule A (the "Mark(s)");

WHEREAS, VV Publication Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company under the laws of Pennsylvania, with a principal address of 19 Blacksmith Road, Oley, Pennsylvania 19547, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark(s) and all title and rights thereunder, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark(s) is used and which is symbolized by the Mark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s), including any applications to register the Mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark(s), all common law rights related to the Mark(s), all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Date: Oct 20, 2015

Voice Media Group, Inc.

Name: Scott Tobias

Title: President and CEO

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Class(es)
The Village Voice	2,273,913	42
The Village Voice (stylized) VOICE	0,913,683	16
The Village Voice Obies	1,987,845	41
The Village Voice Siren Music Festival	3,176,378	41
Best of NYC	3,479,806	16, 41
Choice Eats	3,538,437	41
Obie	1,994,330	41
Village Voice Media	3,085,730	16, 42
4KNOTS	4,291,974	41
Choice Streets	4,327,764	41
Brooklyn Pour	4,388,012	41
Pazz and Jop	2,616,804	16
Voice	1,189,256	16

RECORDED: 01/13/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005708 FRAME: 0853